Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 June 2025.

Consent Number
AUT.002310.01.05

AUT.002724.01.05

AUT.002724.02.04

AUT.003798.01.05

AUT.003841.01.03

AUT.007735.01.05

AUT.008272.01.03 -

AUT.008272.02.03

AUT.008391.01.03

AUT.011294.01.03 -
AUT.011294.02.03

AUT.012472.01.02

AUT.020727.02.03

AUT.024340.01.03

AUT.024340.02.03

AUT.024340.03.03

Consent Holder

Cooper Grove Limited

Ota Point Effluent
Society Incorporated

C A Hermosilla Madrid
& N G Rouse
KH &R AH Cottle

H & L Avocados
Limited

Moerewa School
Board of Trustees

Elbury Holdings
Limited

Mangawhai Heads
Management Limited

Ongare Trust &

G M MclLarnon,

| G McLarnon (Estate)
& O H Dunning

H & L Avocados
Limited

Wolf 2008 Limited

Consent Description

Groundwater take for horticultural
irrigation at Whatitiri Road,
Maungatapere.

Discharge wastewater to the coastal
marine area for the Ota Point
community wastewater system.
Discharge wastewater odour for the
Ota Point Community wastewater
system.

Groundwater take for irrigation at Far
North Road, Waipapakauri.
Groundwater take for irrigation at
Burnage Road, Pukenui.
Groundwater take at Hukatere Road.

Discharge of treated wastewater to
land from Otiria School, Moerewa.
Discharge wastewater odour at Otiria
Road, Moerewa.

Groundwater take for avocado
orchard irrigation, Sweetwater Road,
Awanui.

Discharge to land for a communal
wastewater system at Wintle Street,
Mangawhai.

Discharge odour for a communal
wastewater system at Wintle Street,
Mangawhai.

Groundwater take for irrigation at
Whalers Road, Pukenui.

Groundwater take at Hukatere Road.

Site development works at Port
Marsden Service Centre.

Discharge stormwater at
development works at Port Marsden
Service Centre.

Divert stormwater at development
works at Port Marsden Service
Centre.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.024340.04.03

AUT.024340.05.03

AUT.024340.06.03

AUT.024340.07.03

AUT.024340.08.03

AUT.024340.09.02

AUT.024340.10.02

AUT. 024340.11.02

AUT.024340.12.02

AUT.035694.01.02

AUT.036910.01.03

AUT.037421.01.03

AUT.037421.02.02

AUT.043063.01.02

AUT.043063.02.02

AUT.043063.03.02

AUT.043063.04.02

AUT.043063.05.01

AUT.043063.06.01

AUT.045358.01.02

AUT.046134.01.01 -
AUT.046134.06.01

K J Park

Soltysik-Freeman
Family Trust &

S G Soltysik-Freeman
& R B Freeman
CMGill

Dicksons Transport &
Quarries Limited

Tirita Cherrington
Whanau Trust &

N Cherrington-Riley
Whangarei District
Council — Roading
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Consent Description

Excavate Ruakaka River tributaries at
Port Marsden Service Centre.
Discharge stormwater at Port
Marsden Service Centre.

Divert stormwater and floodwater at
Port Marsden Service Centre.
On-site treated wastewater
discharge, Port Marsden Service
Centre.

Groundwater take for supply of Port
Marsden Service Centre.

Earthworks at State Highway 15,
Ruakaka.

Discharge stormwater to land at State
Highway 15, Ruakaka.

Stormwater diversion at State
Highway 15, Ruakaka.

Discharge to air at Port Marsden
Service Centre.

Swing mooring in the coastal marine
area at Whiorau Bay, Bay of Islands.
Take water for irrigation at Whalers
Road, Pukenui.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Rockell Road, Moureeses Bay.
Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Rockell Road, Moureeses
Bay.

Earthworks for a quarry at
Mangakahia Road, Titoki.

Divert stormwater for a quarry at
Mangakahia Road, Titoki.
Discharge stormwater for a quarry at
Mangakahia Road, Titoki
Earthworks in a flood zone for a
quarry at Mangakahia Road, Titoki.
Divert water near a wetland for a
quarry at Mangakahia Road, Titoki.
Air discharge for a quarry at
Mangakahia Road, Titoki.
Discharge wastewater for a
papakainga at State Highway 1,
Waiomio.

Earthworks in a wetland to construct
a roundabout at Springs Flat,
Whangarei.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046220.01.01 -
AUT.046220.05.01

AUT.046224.01.01 -
AUT.046224.07.01

AUT.046240.01.02 -
AUT.046240.09.02

Northland Regional
Council

Kauri Ruakaka Limited

Northland Regional
Council
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Consent Description

Discharge stormwater near a wetland
for roundabout works at Springs Flat,
Whangarei.

Clear vegetation in a wetland for
roundabout works at Springs Flat,
Whangarei.

Disturb Waitaua Stream for a
roundabout at Springs Flat,
Whangarei.

Ongoing discharge for stormwater for
a roundabout at Springs Flat,
Whangarei.

Ongoing use of a culvert in the
Waitaua Stream for a roundabout at
Springs Flat.

Earthworks for flood protection at
Wainui Valley Road, Kaeo.

Divert stormwater during flood
protection works at Wainui Valley
Road, Kaeo.

Divert stormwater during flood
protection works at Wainui Valley
Road, Kaeo.

Flood protection defence structures
at Wainui Valley Road, Kaeo.

Place a bund for flood protection at
Wainui Valley Road, Kaeo.
Construction of a solar farm at Port
Marsden Highway, Ruakaka.
Stormwater diversion at Port
Marsden Highway, Ruakaka.
Stormwater discharge to land at Port
Marsden Highway, Ruakaka.
Stormwater diversion to land at Port
Marsden Highway, Ruakaka.
Stormwater diversion to land at Port
Marsden Highway, Ruakaka.
Construction of a solar farm at Port
Marsden Highway, Ruakaka.

Divert stormwater within a natural
wetland at Port Marsden Highway,
Ruakaka.

Flood protection works at
Mangamuka Marae.

Earthworks in a flood hazard area at
Mangamuka Marae.

Stormwater diversion during
earthworks at Mangamuka Marae.
Stormwater diversion during
earthworks at Mangamuka Marae.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046395.01.01 -
AUT.046395.06.01

AUT.046409.01.01 -
AUT.046409.03.01

AUT.046453.01.01

AUT.046493.01.01 -
AUT.046493.06.01

Jennings Family Trust

Xing Eternity Trust &
B Newby

Southend Farms
Limited
Southend Farms
Limited
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Consent Description

River works in the bed of Mangamuka
River at Mangamuka Marae.

Extract gravel from Mangamuka River
at Mangamuka Marae.

Divert water during gravel extraction
at Mangamuka Marae.

Divert water during gravel extraction
at Mangamuka Marae.

Divert flood water at Mangamuka
Marae.

Use the coastal marine area for
structures at Point Veronica, Opua,
Bay of Islands.

Place structures in the coastal marine
area at Point Veronica, Opua, Bay of
Islands.

Disturb the coastal marine area
during construction at Point Veronica,
Opua, Bay of Islands.

Remove mangroves in the coastal
marine area at Point Veronica, Opua,
Bay of Islands.

Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area at Point
Veronica, Opua, Bay of Islands

Place and use a portion of the
structures above mean high water
springs at Point Veronica, Opua, Bay
of Islands.

Boat ramp in the coastal marine area
at Motukaiwaiti Island.

Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area at Motukaiwaiti Island.

Portions of a jetty facility above mean
high water springs at Motukaiwaiti
Island.

Surface water take for a dairy shed
use adjacent to Mclean Road, Waip.
Construction of an edge of field
wetland at South Road, Waipa.

Dam an unnamed tributary of the
Waionehu Stream at South Road,
Waipu

Divert a tributary of Waionehu
Stream at South Road, Waipd.

Divert stormwater during works at
South Road, Waipu.

Discharge stormwater for works at
South Road, Waipu.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046515.01.01 -
AUT.046515.02.01

AUT.046525.01.01 -
AUT.046525.02.01

AUT.046554.01.01 -
AUT.046554.06.01

AUT.046558.01.01 -
AUT.046558.02.01

AUT.046559.01.01 —
AUT.046559.03.01

AUT.046562.01.01 -
AUT.046562.03.01

Te Kura Kaupapa
Maori o
Ngaringaomatariki
School Board of
Trustees

Northland Education
Trust

Bentzen Farm Limited

Mr L B Shine

P J Vink

Oruaiti School Board
of Trustees
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Consent Description

Use weir structures within the bed of
a diverted stream at South Road,
Waipa.

Discharge wastewater at Oruawharo
School Road, Oruawharo.

Discharge wastewater at Oruawharo
School Road, Oruawharo.

Discharge wastewater for a school at
Blue Gum Lane, Kerikeri.

Discharge wastewater odour for a
school at Blue Gum Lane, Kerikeri.
Earthworks for site development at
Manawaora Road, Parekura Bay.
Reclaim an unnamed tributary of
Waipiro Bay at Manawaora Road,
Parekura Bay.

Clear vegetation near a tributary of
Waipiro Bay at Manawaora Road,
Parekura Bay.

Divert stormwater during works at
Manawaora Road, Parekura Bay.
Discharge stormwater to land during
works at Manawaora Road, Parekura
Bay.

Place and use a culvert at Manawaora
Road, Parekura Bay.

Unauthorised jetty structure in the
coastal marine area in Waiparera
Stream, Waiharara.

Portion of a jetty above mean high
water springs adjacent to Shine Road,
Waiharara.

Bore construction at Te Kokoru Place,
Ngunguru.

Discharge contaminants to land for a
bore at Te Kokoru Place, Ngunguru.
Discharge contaminants to water for
a bore at Te Kokoru Place, Ngunguru.
Earthworks for a carpark upgrade for
Oruaiti School at State Highway 10,
Mangonui.

Divert stormwater for carpark
upgrade works at Oruaiti School,
State Highway 10, Mangonui.

Divert stormwater for carpark
upgrade works at Oruaiti School,
State Highway 10, Mangonui.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046590.01.01 -
AUT.046590.04.01

AUT.046595.01.01 -
AUT.046595.03.01

AUT.046596.01.01 -
AUT.046596.02.01

AUT.046599.01.01

AUT.046600.01.01 -
AUT.046600.06.01

AUT.046603.01.01

AUT.046604.01.01 -
AUT.046604.03.01

Tararua Wind Power
Limited

Fletcher Concrete &
Infrastructure Limited
— Winstone
Aggregates

J M Parker Trust &
J M Parker

Fletcher Concrete &
Infrastructure Limited
Whangarei District
Council — Parks

Sand Hills Farm
Limited
Kurawai Limited
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Consent Description

Earthworks near a wetland for
transmission line work at Kaiwaikawe
Wind Farm.

Divert stormwater during works for
transmission lines for Kaiwaikawe
Wind Farm.

Discharge stormwater during works
for transmission lines for Kaiwaikawe
Wind Farm.

Clear vegetation near a wetland for
works for a transmission line at
Kaiwaikawe Wind Farm.

Remove unauthorised works at a
quarry, Quarry Road, Raumanga.
Divert stormwater during works at
Quarry Road, Raumanga.

Discharge stormwater during works
at Quarry Road, Raumanga.
Discharge from a silage pad near a
waterway at Inch Road, Arapohue.
Discharge to air from a silage pad
near a waterway at Inch Road,
Arapohue.

Air discharge at Mangawhai site.

Slip stabilisation earthworks at the
Quarry Gardens Reserve, Russell
Road, Whangarei.

Divert stormwater for works at the
Quarry Gardens Reserve, Russell
Road, Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater for works at
Quarry Gardens Reserve, Russell
Road, Whangarei.

Disturb the bed of a stream at the
Quarry Gardens Reserve, Russell
Road, Whangarei.

Dam a tributary of the Waiarohia
Stream at the Quarry Gardens
Reserve, Russell Road, Whangarei.
Divert a tributary of the Waiarohia
stream at the Quarry Gardens
Reserve, Russell Road, Whangarei.
Works for an accessway at Rako
Drive, Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Bore construction for domestic and
commercial use at Kaiwaka-
Mangawhai Road, Hakaru.
Discharge contaminants to land at
Kaiwaka-Mangawhai Road, Hakaru.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046605.01.01 -
AUT.046605.02.01

AUT.046609.01.01

AUT.046610.01.01 -
AUT.046610.03.01

AUT.046615.01.01

AUT.046632.01.01 -
AUT.046632.02.01

AUT.046636.01.01 -
AUT.046636.03.01

AUT.046675.01.01 -
AUT.046675.03.01

AUT.046685.01.01 -
AUT.046685.03.01

Te Kura o Waikare —
Board of Trustees

Kaiwaka Can
Incorporated Society
Whangarei District
Council — Waste &
Drainage

New Zealand Pacific
Oyster Farms Limited
Te Kura o Omanaia
School Board of
Trustees

A Alexander &
E Smyth

Whangarei District
Council — Parks

Waipapa Investment
Trust
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Consent Description

Discharge contaminants to water at
Kaiwaka-Mangawhai Road, Hakaru.
Discharge wastewater to land for a
school at Waikare Valley Road,
Waikare.

Discharge wastewater odour for a
school at Waikare Valley Road,
Waikare.

New pontoon in the bed of
Pukekaroro Stream, Kaiwaka.
Desludging of oxidation ponds at
Ruakaka Wastewater Treatment
Plant.

Discharge contaminants to land at
Ruakaka Wastewater Treatment
Plant.

Discharge contaminants to air at
Ruakaka Wastewater Treatment
Plant.

Discharge treated wash-water to the
Waikare Inlet.

Wastewater discharge at Te Kura o
Omanaia School, School Road,
Omanaia.

Discharge wastewater odour at Te
Kura o Omanaia School, School Road,
Omanaia

Bore construction at Windsor Way,
Mangawhai.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Windsor Way,
Mangawhai.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Windsor Way,
Mangawhai.

Earthworks for sports field drainage
at Morningside Road, Whangarei.
Stormwater diversion during upgrade
works at Morningside Road,
Whangarei.

Stormwater discharge during upgrade
works at Morningside Road,
Whangarei.

Earthworks in a floodzone at
Kahikatearoa Lane, Waipapa.
Stormwater diversion during
earthworks at Kahikatearoa Lane,
Waipapa.
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Consent Number Consent Holder Consent Description

= Discharge stormwater to land during
earthworks at Kahikatearoa Lane,
Waipapa.




